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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.13 

 23.65 

 43.12 

 100.00 

 107,796,944 

 40,833,857 

 105,781,858 

 192,932,982 

 447,345,641 

 2,248,323 

 4,290,939 

 7,707,246 

 1,609,954 

 105,548,621 

 2,248,323 

 36,542,918 

 4,290,939 

 98,074,612 

 7,707,246 

 191,323,028 

 1,609,954  3,885,462.98 

 11,976,821.55 

 18,600,667.49 

 7,237,906.37 

 10,385,788.75 

 2,411,832.59 

 2,460,449.23 

 5,336,619.47 

$7,536,171.54 

$2.4134 

$6.26 

$2.4134 

$7.38 

$2.4204 

$6.60 

$2.3736 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,548,621 

 36,542,918 

 98,074,612 

 191,323,028 

 24.46 

 8.47 

 22.73 

 44.34 

 100.00 

 14.18 

 27.06 

 48.61 

 10.15 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$69,831,719.97 

BFAT
POUNDS

 431,489,179  15,856,462 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $7.14 

 15,856,462  431,489,179 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.10 

Overage - Class II  35,940  0 $2,372.04 

Overage - Class III  215  2,982  7,212.62 

$9,584.66 Total Overage  36,155  2,982 

Inventory - Class II  113,612  9,398 $1,320.90 

Inventory - Class III  0  4,992  292.53 

$1,613.43 Total Inventory  113,612  14,390 

Class I Other Source Fluid $27,099.60  285,509  2 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(38,260,061.99)

 215,058.82 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 23.00 

 13.00 

$15.53 

$0.04973349 

$2.4129 

$7.34 

$31,906,998.72 

$214,736.62 

$7.38973349  431,774,688  15,856,464 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 81,984.23 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$7.34   x  .965  + $2.4129 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 09, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


